# \$65.00 423503

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391074 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NWMS Company, Inc		09/17/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Precision Dialogue, Inc.	
Street Address:	5501 W Grand Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60639	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4235036	PRECISION DIALOGUE
Registration Number:	4131350	PD PRECISION DIALOGUE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-348-5400

**Email:** rbannan@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Robbie Bannan/McDonald Hopkins.com
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East, Ste 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveand, OHIO 44114-2653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robbie H. Bannan
SIGNATURE:	/Robbie H. Bannan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Scan#page1.tif source=Scan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0735

900370954

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NWMS COMPANY", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "NWMS COMPANY" TO "PRECISION DIALOGUE, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT

10:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4682828 8100

121184438

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9956146

DATE: 11-01-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:25 AM 11/01/2012 FILED 10:18 AM 11/01/2012 SRV 121184438 - 4682828 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NWMS COMPANY

NWMS Company, a Delaware corporation, (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been given as provided by Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to the stockholders entitled to such notice.

SECOND: Upon the filing hereof, Article FIRST is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Precision Dialogue, Inc."

Name: Thomas Ragen

030358-0002\1755125 1

**RECORDED: 07/11/2016** 

McDonald Hopkins - 2016-07-11 17:04 GMT